by Vice Dean and Professor Gary Rankin, PhD, whose 

2025 Summary of School of Medicine 
Research Publications
In 2025, the School of Medicine and its affiliated faculty 
achieved the following1: 

• Five hundred sixty (560) articles were published in
peer-reviewed journals.

• Four hundred eighty-seven (487) articles were
cited by other publications.

• Approximately 22% (approximately 107) of those
publications were cited more than once.

Research
Top 10 out of 200 publications areas 

of study for 20252

1Digital Science. 2025 Marshall University School